  System 91 Manual
 TC-9102
 Technical Bulletin
 Issue Date 0306
© 2006 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
 Order No. MN-9100-2117
Introduction Page 3
• Model Types 4

Codes
Technical Bulletin—TC-9102     29
Table 6: Room Command Module Ordering Codes
Ordering Code Description
TM-1140-0000 w/o Occupancy Button NTC Sensor w/o S.P. dial
TM-1150-0000 Occupancy Button NTC Sensor w/o S.P. dial
TM-1160-0000 Occupancy Button NTC Sensor 12-28°C
TM-1160-0005 Occupancy Button NTC Sensor +/- 3 K
TM-1160-0002 Occupancy Button NTC Sensor 12-28°C 3-Speed Fan Override
TM-1160-0007 Occupancy Button NTC Sensor +/- 3 K 3-Speed Fan Override
TM-1170-0000 Occupancy Button w/o NTC Sensor 12-28°C
TM-1170-0005 Occupancy Button w/o NTC Sensor +/- 3 K
TM-1170-0002 Occupancy Button w/o NTC Sensor 12-28°C 3-Speed Fan Override
TM-1170-0007 Occupancy Button w/o NTC Sensor +/- 3 K 3-Speed Fan Override
TM-1190-0000 w/o Occupancy Button NTC Sensor 12-28°C
TM-1190-0005 w/o Occupancy Button NTC Sensor +/- 3 K
TM-9180-0210 LCD Display/Keyboard with View Mode and Programming Mode, off-white enclosure
TM-9180-0210W LCD Display/Keyboard with View Mode and Programming Mode, white enclosure
Table 7: Software and Accessories Ordering Codes
Ordering Code Description